Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transamerica Flood Hazard Certification, Inc.		09/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First American Flood Hazard Certification LLC	
Street Address:	11902 Burnet Road	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76496312	FLOOD EXPOSURE
Serial Number:	75346920	QUICK SEARCH
Serial Number:	76498565	XMLCLIENT
Registration Number:	2632439	FLOODCLIENT
Registration Number:	1488796	FLOODFAX
Registration Number:	1481857	FLOODLINK
Registration Number:	2430522	FLOODMAP
Registration Number:	2296373	FLOODNET
Registration Number:	2595417	FLOODWISE
Registration Number:	1887440	WATER-TIGHT GUARANTEES
Registration Number:	2553052	EFLOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0880 7649631

Phone: 312-328-4000

Email: ch.tm@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Christina L. Martini, Piper Rudnick LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 225827-000043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen M.Gentry

Total Attachments: 2

source=Transamerica Flood Hazard DE Certification#page1.tif

source=Transamerica Flood Hazard Certification, Inc.Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0881 ST.PETE .

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "TRANSAMERICA FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRANSAMERICA FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION, INC." TO "FIRST AMERICAN FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 4:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3246810 8100V

030629820

Farriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 2663856

DATE: 09-30-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0882

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 09/30/2003 FILED 04:26 PM 09/30/2003 SRV 030629820 - 3246810 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

TRANSAMERICA FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion of TRANSAMERICA FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION, INC. (the "Corporation"), dated as of this 30th day of September, 2003, has been duly executed and is being filed by an authorized officer to convert a corporation to a limited liability company pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as in effect on the date hereof, and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as in effect on the date hereof.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is "Transamerica Flood Hazard Certification, Inc."
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is June 19, 2000.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is herein being converted is "First American Flood Hazard Certification LLC".
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as in effect on the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

RECORDED: 03/05/2004

TRANSAMERICA FLOOD HAZARD CERTIFICATION, INC.

Title: Senden Vice Prevalent

TRADEMARK REEL: 002804 FRAME: 0883